## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1298/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No.1040/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

AJOY DEBBARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.7915/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

SLP(C) No.1125/2020 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No.1324/2020 (XIV)

(IA NO.10727/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA NO.10728/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA NO.10725/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.1348/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.9870/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.9871/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.9868/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.2268/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.13672/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.13674/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 07.02.2020.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR