ITEM NO.7 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).1298/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No.1040/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

AJOY DEBBARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7915/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)[TO BE LISTED FOR INTERIM RELIEF ON 27.3.2020]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1125/2020 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 1324/2020 (XIV)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 10725/2020 **CONDONATION** 0F DELAY ΙN FILING ON IΑ 10727/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT ON 10728/2020, IA No. 10727/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING 10728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA 10725/2020 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE No. **PETITION** (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 1348/2020 (XIV) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 9868/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9870/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 9871/2020, IA No. 9870/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 9871/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA 44995/2020 **PERMISSION** TO FILE No. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 9868/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 2268/2020 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 13672/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 13674/2020, IA No. 13672/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 13674/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8799/2020 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41826/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41827/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41825/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 27-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

Interim relief for continuance of services of the Petitioners beyond 31.03.2020 is sought in the above Special Leave Petitions. As notice was issued by this Court for a limited purpose, we are unable to accept the submissions of Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners that the Petitioners should be continued beyond 31.03.2020. However, he seeks a direction to the Respondent-State to respond to the grievances of the Petitioners.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State accepts that any representation made on behalf of the Petitioners shall be considered.

List these matters after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master