## ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.7994/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No.1040/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

ALAK CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.41992/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.41994/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.41993/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (Civil) No.1125 of 2020.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER