ITEM NO.3+18 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1298/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 1040/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

AJOY DEBBARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7915/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1125/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 48866/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 48869/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 48868/2020 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 48864/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 40550/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 65684/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1324/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 10727/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 10728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 10725/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1348/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 9870/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 9871/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44995/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9868/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 2268/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 13672/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 13674/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
Diary No(s). 8397/2020 (XIV)
(IA No. 54779/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 54780/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 54783/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 54781/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
```

IA No. 54782/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 8799/2020 (XIV) (IA No. 41826/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 41827/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 41825/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 11372/2020 (XIV) ( IA No. 65343/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 67760/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 59955/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 67762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA NO. 48767/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 65344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 48871/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 48870/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 48766/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 55944/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 65342/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

**IA No. 48764/2020 - MODIFICATION)** 

## **ITEM NO.18**

**JUDGMENT** 

**SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7994/2020** 

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41992/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.41994/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and

IA No.41993/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 68787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 68786/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves (Sr. Advocate)

Mr. Gunjan Singh (Advocate)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, senior advocate

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AoR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER